117000056637

(Requesto	r's Name)		
(Address)			
. (Address)			
(City/State	/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL		
(Business	Entity Name)		
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			





700315314487

07/09/18--01017--010 **25.00

07/09/18--01017--011 **30.00

DIVISION OF CHESTON OF 43

Ĺ,

N COOPER JUL 10 2018

COVER LETTER

	stration Sect				
	Inzei Records		•		
SUBJECT:		Name of Limit	ed Liability Company		
The enclosed	Articles of A	mendment and fee(s) are subn	nitted for filing.		
Please return a	all correspond	dence concerning this matter t	o the following:		
•		Alex Gelbard			
			Name of Person		
		Inzei Records LLC			
			Firm/Company		
		4483 Hunting Trail			
			Address		
		Lakeworth, FL 33467			
			City/State and Zip Code	······································	
		alex@inzeirecords.com			
		E-mail address: (to	be used for future annual re	eport notification	1)
For further inf	formation cor	ncerning this matter, please ca	II:		
Alex Gelbard			954 4 7 9 at ()	9775	
	Name of I	'erson	Area Code	Daytime Telep	thone Number
Enclosed is a	check for the	following amount:			
\$25.00 Fil	ling Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enck		□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

igned
C."
C."
C."
⊒
<u> </u>
물론 프로구
<u>्र</u> ुष्ट्र
<u> </u>
<u> </u>

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person_being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
COO	Alex Gelbard	4483 Hunting Trail	
		Lakeworth, FL 33467	Remove
			☐ Change
MGR	Loyalty Creative Enterprise LLC	4483 Hunting Trail	Add
٠		Lakeworth, FL 33467	Remove
			Change
			Add
			Remove
			Change
			☐ Remove
			□ Change
			Add
		□ Remove	
			□ Change
			□ Add
			☐ Remove
			Change

Loyalty Creative Enterprise	LLC with representative Ale	x Gelbard will continu	se to earn ownership	
of Ten percent (10%) per ye	ear over a three year period fo	or a total of thirty perce	ent (30%) ownership.	
March 28, 2018 is the effec	tive date of ownership of Inzo	ei Records LLC by Ale	x Gelbard when a contrac	t was
signed between between Lo	yalty Creative Enterprise LL	C with representative z	Alex Gelbard & Inzei Reco	ords LLC
with representative Cristian	Rojas De La Cruz			
				•
_				
		•		- 19
]K
	•			<u>₽</u> 43
ective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date me: If the date inserted in this burnent's effective date on the limited.	ust be specific and cannot be prio block does not meet the applic	cable statutory filing re		
record specifies a delaye he 90th day after the re		ot an effective tim	e, at 12:01 a.m. on t	the ear
5/21/2018 ed				

Page 3 of 3

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00

Greenspoon Marder...

Leslie José Zigel, Partner Brickell World Plaza 600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3600 Miami, Florida 33131 Phone: 305,789,2770 Fax: 305,537,3900

Direct Phone: 305.789.2791
Direct Fax: 305.537.3991
Email: leslie.zigel@gmlaw.com

March 28, 2018

0

SENT VIA EMAIL

Finestone, Morris and White, LLP Suite 2540 Tower Place 3340 Peachtree Rd, NE Atlanta, GA 30326 Attn: Jason White, Esq. jwhite@fmattorneys.com

C.12

Re: Alex Gelbard ("Alex") -w- Cristian Rojas de la Cruz p/k/a "Rojas" ("Rojas")

Dear Jason:

Further to our conversation, following is the proposed structure of the agreement between Alex and Rojas:

Management Agreement; Rojas Companies.

- a. Alex will serve as manager for all of Rojas' personal business activities in the entertainment industries and be entitled to a seventeen percent (17%) commission in customary fashion as managers in the industry, i.e., 17% of income to the company with permissible deductions restricted to items such as "sound and lights" and "third party recording costs" but not overhead or internal salaries, etc. (the "Management Commission"). These activities may be housed in one or more corporate structures (the "Rojas Companies") where Alex will have the ability to have an equity interest subject to the equity vesting schedule delineated below.
- b. The vesting schedule for Alex in the Rojas Companies will be as follows: ten percent (10%) per year over a three year period based on mutually agreed to business thresholds (the "Vesting Benchmarks") for a total of thirty percent (30%) ownership. Provided the Vesting Benchmarks are met, the vesting will be automatic and self-effectuating. The vesting shall

March 28, 2018 Page No. 2 Africa .

c.n

be accelerated if the Vesting Benchmarks are met early so that if he helps build the value of the companies successfully. Alex is able to reap those benefits. Additionally if there is a change in control or sale of the Rojas Companies, Alex's vesting shall be automatically accelerated to 30%. For the purposes of illustration, I have attached as Exhibit "A" a chart outlining the equity vesting and management commission. The foregoing equity vesting shall not apply to Rojas' songwriting interests, however the Management Commission will apply to publishing income (including advances, royalties and sales of publishing interests).

c. Rojas Companies Compensation. Alex's annual compensation will be based on the greater of: (i) the Management Commission, or (ii) the distributions due as a shareholder of the Rojas Companies based on his equity ownership. Management Commissions shall be paid monthly.

Attached is a waterfall chart showing how this would work in practice for ease of illustration.

- II. New Ventures. Alex and Rojas shall partner on several third party ventures providing management, artist development, social media, clothing, jewelry and merchandise and other goods and services (the "Venture Companies"). The Venture Companies will be owned 50/50 by Alex and Rojas.
- III. Loyalty Creative Enterprise. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Rojas acknowledges that Gelbard's company, Loyalty Creative Enterprise ("LCE") is an ongoing company that provides social media expertise to numerous companies in and outside of the entertainment industries and LCE may continue such activities for current and/or past clients. In the event the Rojas Companies or the Venture Companies hire LCE, LCE agree to provide a discounted rate for services at 10% below the costs of comparable competitors on an arms-length basis. Additionally, Rojas acknowledges that Alex may offer similar services as LCE to companies in his individual capacity.

You and I will work in good faith on generating a longer and more detailed agreement with customary terms and conditions for these sorts of arrangements, but until such time this agreement shall be binding so the parties can get to work right way on growing their business.

If the foregoing meets with your approval, please so indicate by having your client sign below and I will have my client counter sign.

Very truly yours,

March 28, 2018 Page No. 3

GREENSPOON MARDER LLP

Seslie José Magel Leslie José Zigel, Partner

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY

TOTALES TO AND ACCEPTED BY.
Loyalty Creative Enterprises, LLC
By: Alex Gellard
lts:
ALEX GELBARD By: Alex Gelbard, individually
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:
[Insert Rojas Company Name]
By: 16
11s: C.R Mozei Precords LLC
Cristian Rojas de la Cruz p/k/a "Rojas"
Deet
By: Cristian Rojas de la Cruz, individually

HAPPAN UNI A VARIAL SAT BAILD

Finibit "A"

Equity Venting and Management Commission



	•	1/
	White Landan do	MAKEL SEE
Applit Holy	124	30%
Probabag	ابس <i>و</i>	0%
श्रीम्द्रभागांकागाम्, क.वृ. (१८क नित्रशास्त्राकाम्यः (१२क्यावः, देवरवास्त्राकागायः (११८०) विक्रमाञ्चाम् (१९८)	1740	30%
New Ventures ,800fal medla, apparel, jewalry, third party management (99)(pary)	t)%	50%